AMENDMENT TO

South East Parking Lot Memorandum of Agreement

Among the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center, the Veterans Integrated Service Network 12 of the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, the Wisconsin State Historic Preservation Office, the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, and the National Park Service Regarding Construction of the Southeast Parking Lot at the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center in Milwaukee, WI.

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed in June, 2014;

WHEREAS, the delay in the construction of the three tier parking structure for Parking Lot 7 and the continued parking needs for veterans, employees and contractors, requires Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center to extend the use of temporary parking lots B, C and D until the parking structure construction can be complete; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Stipulation II. A. of the Agreement, the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center, the Veterans Integrated Service Network 12 of the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, the Wisconsin State Historic Preservation Office, the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, and the National Park Service agree to amend the

Agreement as follows:

1. Amend Stipulation II. A. so it reads as follows:

Removal of Temporary Lot

A. Temporary lots B, C and D are to be removed within 12 months of completion of the three tier parking **structure 7** or by **August 31, 2019**, whichever is sooner, in no specific order. VA will provide a schedule of removal of the temporary lots to all signatories prior to completing the construction of the three tier parking **structure 7**.

Department of Veterans Affairs, Clement J. Zablocki Medical Center

Daniel S. Zomchek, Ph.D., FACHE

Date

Medical Center Director

AMENDMENT TO

South East Parking Lot Memorandum of Agreement

Among the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center, the Veterans Integrated Service Network 12 of the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, the Wisconsin State Historic Preservation Office, the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, and the National Park Service Regarding Construction of the Southeast Parking Lot at the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center in Milwaukee, WI.

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed in June, 2014;

WHEREAS, the delay in the construction of the three tier parking structure for Parking Lot 7 and the continued parking needs for veterans, employees and contractors, requires Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center to extend the use of temporary parking lots B, C and D until the parking structure construction can be complete; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Stipulation II. A. of the Agreement, the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center, the Veterans Integrated Service Network 12 of the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, the Wisconsin State Historic Preservation Office, the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, and the National Park Service agree to amend the

Agreement as follows:

1. Amend Stipulation II. A. so it reads as follows:

Removal of Temporary Lot

A. Temporary lots B, C and D are to be removed within 12 months of completion of the three tier parking structure 7 or by August 31, 2019, whichever is sooner, in no specific order. VA will provide a schedule of removal of the temporary lots to all signatories prior to completing the construction of the three tier parking structure 7.

Renee Oshinski Date

Department of Veterans Affairs, Veterans Integrated Service Network 12

Acting Network Director, VISN 12

Signatory Page

AMENDMENT TO

South East Parking Lot Memorandum of Agreement executed June, 2014

Among the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center, the Veterans integrated Service Network 12 of the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, the Wisconsin State Historic Preservation Office, the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, and the National Park Service Regarding Construction of the Southeast Parking Lot at the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center in Milwaukee, Wi

National Park Service

Midwest Regional Director

Date

Signatory Page

AMENDMENT TO

South East Parking Lot Memorandum of Agreement executed June, 2014

Among the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center, the Veterans Integrated Service Network 12 of the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, the Wisconsin State Historic Preservation Office, the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, and the National Park Service Regarding Construction of the Southeast Parking Lot at the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center in Milwaukee, WI.

Wisconsin State Historic Preservation Office

State Historic Preservation Officef, Mr. Jim Draeger

Date

Signatory Page

AMENDMENT TO

South East Parking Lot Memorandum of Agreement executed June, 2014

Among the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center, the Veterans Integrated Service Network 12 of the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, the Wisconsin State Historic Preservation Office, the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, and the National Park Service Regarding Construction of the Southeast Parking Lot at the Clement J. Zablocki Veterans Affairs Medical Center in Milwaukee, WI

Advisory Council on Historic Preservation

Executive Director, Mr. John Fowler

Date